B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	03-28-2	2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark (III) Ce
			e.
o the Commissioner for Patents	. Plea 1020350	020 pi	es thereof.
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):
I-Shen	g CHAN	Name:	TENX TECHNOLOGY, INC.
3	5-21-02	Street Address:	9 Fl2, No. 266, Sec. 1 Wen Hwa Road
Nature of Conveyance:			
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreemer □ Other:	☐ Merger nt ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Pan Chiao City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, 220, R.O.C.
Execution Date: March 12, 2002		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
2 MNEKONEN 00000015 10101591)	10 10	1591
40.	er with a new March 12,	10 10,	1591
40.	er with a new March 12, application is: 2002		1591
this document is being filed togeth pplication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to wh	er with a new March 12,	hers Attached. Total Number of Ap	
40. f this document is being filed togeth pplication, the execution date of the	er with a new March 12, application is: 2002	hers Attached. Total Number of Ap	oplications and
this document is being filed togeth pplication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who cument Should be Mailed:	er with a new March 12, application is: 2002 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this	hers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) E Enclosed	oplications and ents Involved: 1
this document is being filed togeth pplication, the execution date of the . Name and Address of Party to whocument Should be Mailed:	er with a new March 12, eapplication is: 2002 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	hers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) E Enclosed	splications and ents Involved: 1 \$40.00
this document is being filed togeth pplication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to whocument Should be Mailed: Jame: 23364	er with a new March 12, eapplication is: 2002 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be compared.	splications and ents Involved: 1 \$40.00
this document is being filed togeth oplication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to whocument Should be Mailed: ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	er with a new March 12, eapplication is: 2002 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be compared.	\$40.00 sharged to deposit account
this document is being filed togeth oplication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who coument Should be Mailed: ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Statement and Signature: To the best of my kno	er with a new March 12, 2002 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 wledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) E Enclosed Authorized to be compared to be compared to be compared to the	splications and ents Involved: 1 \$40.00 charged to deposit account Jumber: 02-0200 PLY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
this document is being filed togeth pplication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to whocument Should be Mailed: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	er with a new March 12, 2002 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 wledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) E Enclosed Authorized to be compared to be compared to be compared to the	splications and ents Involved: 1 \$40.00 charged to deposit account Jumber: 02-0200 PLY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

ATTORNEY/DOCKET	NO:	
ATTORNET/DUCKET	NO:	

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), I-SHENG CHAN					
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
VOICE SIGNAL SYNTHESIZING METHOD AND DEVICE	,	,			
(hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an application for University (hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an application for University (hereinafter referred to as "The Invention").	nited States Letters I	Patent was			
X executed on even date herewith					
executed on;					
filed on, Serial No.					
filed as PCT International Application No.					
America;		, 100			
WHEREAS. TENX TECHNOLOGY, INC.	N/ K	,			
whose post office address is 9FL-2, No. 266, Sec.1, Wen Hwa Rd, Pan	Chiao City, Taipei	Hsien, TAIWAN 220, R.O.C.			
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire re					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent grante application.	nt, title, and interest	in and to said invention and application throughout the			
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Urequired to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, a consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communiconcerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligate administrators and other legal representatives.	Il without further c icate to ASSIGNEE control, and to pa the prosecution, main	onsideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information rovide further assurances and testimony on behalf of itenance and defense of any patent application or patent			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Correferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE ouse and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal regal Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	f the entire right, tit representatives and	le and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sale I successors, to the full end of the term for which such			
	>	Date			
I-SHENG CHAN		Date			
Assignor Name					
9FL-2, No. 266, Sec.1, Wen Hwa Rd Street Address	Pan Chia	o City, Taipei Hsien, TAIWAN. Where Signed			
2		There digited			
Pan Chiao City, Taipei Hsien					
City	CF	IBN, I-SHENG			
TAIWAN, R.O.C. State (Zip) or Country		Signature			
- 17	WT	TNESS: (Optional)			
<u>WITNESS:</u> (Optional)	<u> </u>	The Control of the Co			
Print/Type Name		Print/Type Name			

X Continued on Next Page

Signature

RECORDED: 03/21/2002

Signature

PATENT REEL: 012714 FRAME: 0449